PA State Association of County Fairs

Register: Bedford-PSACFG
From 10/01/2021 through 09/30/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

10/11/2022 2:39 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
10/05/2021 Redeye Rodeo Comp... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 24,610.05
10/06/2021 Black Cat Hell Drivers DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 24,675.05
10/06/2021 Chee Chee The CLown DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 24,740.05
10/06/2021 Axe Women Leggers... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 24,805.05
10/07/2021 C & L Shows DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 24,870.05
10/07/2021 New Individuals DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 24,935.05
10/07/2021 B & R Farms DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 25,000.05
10/07/2021 Bandstand Bruce Pro... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 25,065.05
10/07/2021 Aaron Kelly DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 25,130.05
10/07/2021 JCH of Buffalo Inc DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 25,195.05
10/08/2021 Lam Enterprises DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 25,260.05
10/08/2021 M Productions, Inc. DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 25,325.05
10/08/2021 Variety Attractions, ... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 25,390.05
10/08/2021 Crouse Sled Rental L... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 25,455.05
10/08/2021 Golf Carts Unlimited... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 25,520.05
10/08/2021 Three Rivers Conces... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 25,585.05
10/08/2021 Kaliff Insurance DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 25,650.05
10/08/2021 Three Rivers Conces... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 25,715.05
10/12/2021 Broken Hearts Count... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 25,780.05
10/12/2021 Reithoffer Shows, Inc. DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 25,845.05
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Register: Bedford-PSACFG
From 10/01/2021 through 09/30/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

PA State Association of County Fairs

10/11/2022 2:39 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
10/12/2021 Spectrum Weather an... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 25,910.05
10/12/2021 Rick Modesitt & Ass... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 25,975.05
10/13/2021 Penn Valley Shows, ... DUESL:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 26,040.05
10/13/2021 Bull's Eye Security, I... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 26,105.05
10/13/2021 Gold Medal Mid Atl... DUESL:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 26,170.05
10/15/2021 Famous Rumors DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 26,235.05
10/15/2021 Columbia-Montour ... ~ DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 26,300.05
10/15/2021 Marshal Steve's Pony... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 26,365.05
10/15/2021 DCA Productions DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 26,430.05
10/18/2021 Klein's Entertainmen... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 26,495.05
10/18/2021 Portlock Maintenance =~ DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 26,560.05
10/18/2021 1912 Milliron Associates -split- INV 2021-573 2,968.54 X 23,591.51

SALARY -587.00

SALARY -2,346.32

TAX -35.22
10/19/2021 Warren Co. Farmers ... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 23,656.51
10/19/2021 Stineman Ribbon Co DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 23,721.51
10/19/2021 Triangle Poster & Pri... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 23,786.51
10/19/2021 Haas & Wilkerson DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 23,851.51
10/19/2021 Powers and Thomas ... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 23,916.51
10/19/2021 Frank and Kathi DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 23,981.51
10/20/2021 R.W. Commerford &... DUESL:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 24,046.51
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PA State Association of County Fairs 10/11/2022 2:39 PM
Register: Bedford-PSACFG
From 10/01/2021 through 09/30/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
10/21/2021 1913 Earlystown Diner BDMTG 2021 Fall Boar... 550.00 X 23,496.51
10/21/2021 1914 Ben Haagen BDMTG 2021 Fall Boar... 3228 X 23,464.23
10/22/2021 Buffalo Mountain Bl... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 23,529.23
10/22/2021 Tracy Barone BDMTG Deposit X 14.00 23,543.23
10/22/2021 Laura England BDMTG Deposit X 14.00 23,557.23
10/22/2021 Martha Ebersole BDMTG Deposit X 15.00 23,572.23
10/22/2021 C. Sherman Allen BDMTG Deposit X 60.00 23,632.23
10/22/2021 PA State Fair Queen ... QUEEE:QMISC Deposit X 119.00 23,751.23
10/22/2021 PennAg Industries Se... CONTESI:EGGSI Deposit X 5,000.00 28,751.23
10/22/2021 1915 Rachel Nickel AWARD Junior Fair Pers... 65.00 X 28,686.23
10/22/2021 1916 John D. Blaney Jr. BDMTG 2021 Fall Direc... 12320 X 28,563.03
10/22/2021 1917 Sam J. Zaffuto BDMTG 2021 Fall State ... 64.80 X 28,498.23
10/22/2021 1918 John Berne BDMTG 2021 Fall Direc... 88.00 X 28,410.23
10/22/2021 1919 Judy Kmetz BDMTG 2021 Fall State ... 101.60 X 28,308.63
10/22/2021 1920 Roger L. Dirlam BDMTG 2021 Fall State ... 153.60 X 28,155.03
10/22/2021 1921 Sally K Nolt POSTG Postage Msgr ... 928 X 28,145.75
10/22/2021 1922 C. Sherman Allen BDMTG 2021 Fall State ... 24.00 X 28,121.75
10/22/2021 1923 David Reese BDMTG 2021 Fall State ... 107.20 X 28,014.55
10/22/2021 1924 Karen Dobson BDMTG 2021 Fall State ... 12240 X 27,892.15
10/22/2021 1925 Jim Reed BDMTG 2021 Fall State ... 130.00 X 27,762.15

Page 3



Register: Bedford-PSACFG
From 10/01/2021 through 09/30/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

PA State Association of County Fairs

10/11/2022 2:39 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment Deposit Balance
10/22/2021 1926 Glenn Stolzfus BDMTG 2021 Fall State ... 80.00 27,682.15
10/25/2021 Bob Randall DUESI:ASSCD Deposit 65.00 27,747.15
10/25/2021 P/S Printing DUESI:ASSCD Deposit 65.00 27,812.15
10/25/2021 1927 Harry Reffner -split- October Honor,... 1,897.94 25,914.21

SECTH -1,583.33

TELEC -117.94

POSTG -30.18

SUPPL -94.49

BDMTG -72.00
10/26/2021 1928 Andrew Douglas Jew... AWARD 001-31694 150.00 25,764.21
10/29/2021 R2M2 DUESI:ASSCD Deposit 65.00 25,829.21
10/29/2021 KRE Security LLC DUESI:ASSCD Deposit 65.00 25,894.21
10/29/2021 INTER Interest 7.45 25,901.66
11/01/2021 1929 Sam J. Zaffuto OFFRT Zone 2 & 3 Me... 279.20 25,622.46
11/02/2021 Premier Atlantic Sec... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit 65.00 25,687.46
11/02/2021 North Pole Productions DUESI:ASSCD Deposit 65.00 25,752.46
11/05/2021 Ray Owen DUESI:ASSCD Deposit 65.00 25,817.46
11/05/2021 Regalia Manufacturing DUESI:ASSCD Deposit 65.00 25,882.46
11/05/2021 Audio Innovators, Inc  DUESI:ASSCD Deposit 65.00 25,947.46
11/08/2021 Joe Holler & Real Co... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit 65.00 26,012.46
11/10/2021 1930 Martha Ebersole OBRDT Zone 3 Meeting 125.60 25,886.86

11/15/2021 Buffalo Beals Anima... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit
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PA State Association of County Fairs

Register: Bedford-PSACFG
From 10/01/2021 through 09/30/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

10/11/2022 2:39 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
11/15/2021 Feeding Pennnsylvania DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 26,016.86
11/16/2021 Spiker Helicopters DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 26,081.86
11/16/2021 Laurel Highlands Ma... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 26,146.86
11/16/2021 Moyer Electronic Su... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 26,211.86
11/16/2021 1931 Milliron Associates -split- Inv 2021-616 3,101.21 X 23,110.65

SALARY -587.00

SALARY -2,346.32

TAX -35.22

OTHER Kerry Lange Tr... -132.67
11/16/2021 1932 Friends of Pennsylva... ADVER Celebrity Dratft... 850.00 X 22,260.65
11/19/2021 East Coast Turnaround DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 22,325.65
11/22/2021 Vortex Insurance Ag... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 22,390.65
11/22/2021 1933 Harry Reffner -split- Nov Honor, Po... 2,397.57 X 19,993.08

SECTH -1,583.33

TELEC -127.84

OFFRT Rooms Martha/... -213.29

POSTG -50.00

SUPPL -66.21

OFFRT Mileage zone ... -314.40

OFFRT Zone meals -34.50

OFFRT Tolls pick up z... -8.00
11/23/2021 Zampelli Sound DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 20,058.08
11/29/2021 Allegheny County Fa... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 20,123.08
11/29/2021 The Magic of Steve ... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 20,188.08
11/29/2021 PA Maple Festival MISCI:DONATE Deposit X 40.00 20,228.08
11/29/2021 INTER Interest X 6.98 20,235.06
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PA State Association of County Fairs

Register: Bedford-PSACFG
From 10/01/2021 through 09/30/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

10/11/2022 2:39 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
11/29/2021 1934 Hazel E. Blaney MISCI:DONATE PA Maple Festi... 40.00 X 20,195.06
12/06/2021 The Hobbs Sisters DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 20,260.06
12/06/2021 Rob Ballonoff DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 20,325.06
12/08/2021 1935 Heffner Printing CONTEST:PAPRE Job Number 52... 246.93 X 20,078.13
12/10/2021 Full Pull Productions... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 20,143.13
12/10/2021 Duttera Sound Service DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 20,208.13
12/10/2021 Leitzel's Productions DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 20,273.13
12/10/2021 Audio Innovators, Inc  ADNEW Deposit X 87.50 20,360.63
12/13/2021 Larry Krome PRNTG Deposit X 25.00 20,385.63
12/13/2021 Make Mine Country DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 20,450.63
12/14/2021 Echo Valley DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 20,515.63
12/15/2021 1936 Wilhelmina E. Voight SCHOLE PSACEF Schola... 1,000.00 X 19,515.63
12/15/2021 1937 IAFE TAFEE:SPONSOR IAFE Zone 1 100.00 X 19,415.63
12/18/2021 1938 Milliron Associates -split- Inv 2021-701 2,968.54 X 16,447.09

SALARY -587.00

SALARY -2,346.32

TAX -35.22
12/18/2021 1939 IAFE DUESS Dues 165.00 X 16,282.09
12/27/2021 American Amuseme... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 16,347.09
12/27/2021 Liz Gregory Talent... = DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 16,412.09
12/27/2021 Neal Fehnel DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 30.00 16,442.09
12/27/2021 1952 Abbygale Bagley SCHOLE Scholarship 1,000.00 X 15,442.09
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Register: Bedford-PSACFG
From 10/01/2021 through 09/30/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

PA State Association of County Fairs

10/11/2022 2:39 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
12/27/2021 1953 Harry Reffner -split- December Hon... 2,071.93 X 13,370.16

SECTH -1,583.33

TELEC -142.05

POSTG -112.00

SUPPL -83.95

OFFRT -129.60

OFFRT -21.00
12/27/2021 Bedford-Scholar Bedford-SCHOLAR Funds Transfer ... X 1,000.00 14,370.16
12/29/2021 INTER Interest X 4.52 14,374.68
12/29/2021 1954 Emma Musser SCHOLE PSACEF Schola... 1,000.00 X 13,374.68
12/29/2021 Bedford-SCHOLAR Funds Transfer ... X 1,000.00 14,374.68
01/03/2022 Fullerton Promotions... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 14,439.68
01/03/2022 1940 Lucinda Donough CONTEST:EGGSE Angel Food Ca... 500.00 X 13,939.68
01/03/2022 1941 Abigail Mehalic CONTEST:EGGSE Angel Food Ca... 250.00 X 13,689.68
01/03/2022 1942 Sharon Karlheim CONTEST:EGGSE Angel Food Ca... 100.00 X 13,589.68
01/03/2022 1943 Sharon Karlheim CONTEST:APPLE Blue Ribbon A... 500.00 X 13,089.68
01/03/2022 1944 Lorrie A. Rauch CONTEST:APPLE Blue Ribbon A... 250.00 X 12,839.68
01/03/2022 1945 Marge Shape CONTEST:APPLE 3rd Place Blue ... 100.00 X 12,739.68
01/03/2022 1946 CONTEST:CHOCE Ist Place Choc... 500.00 X 12,239.68
01/03/2022 1947 CONTEST:CHOCE 2nd Place Choc... 250.00 X 11,989.68
01/03/2022 1948 CONTEST:CHOCE 3rd Place Choc... 100.00 X 11,889.68
01/03/2022 1949 CONTEST:PAPRE Ist Place PA Pr... 500.00 X 11,389.68
01/03/2022 1950 CONTEST:PAPRE 2nd Place PA P... 250.00 X 11,139.68
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Register: Bedford-PSACFG
From 10/01/2021 through 09/30/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

PA State Association of County Fairs

10/11/2022 2:39 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment Deposit Balance
01/03/2022 1951 CONTEST:PAPRE 3rd Place PA P... 100.00 11,039.68
01/07/2022 1955 Trisha Poorbaugh SCHOLE PSACF Schola... 1,000.00 10,039.68
01/07/2022 1956 Cheyenne Bastian-Br... SCHOLE 2020 PSACF S... 1,000.00 9,039.68
01/07/2022 Bedford-SCHOLAR Funds Transfer ... 1,000.00 10,039.68
01/07/2022 Bedford-SCHOLAR Funds Transfer ... 1,000.00 11,039.68
01/12/2022 Condry Concepts DUESI:ASSCD Deposit 65.00 11,104.68
01/14/2022 1957 P/S Printing DIRECT Inv 22-1018 4,155.47 6,949.21
01/15/2022 1958 Allyssabeth Kinder SCHOLE VOID: PSACF ... 6,949.21
01/15/2022 1959 Milliron Associates -split- INV 2022-051 2,968.54 3,980.67

SALARY -587.00

SALARY -2,346.32

TAX -35.22
01/15/2022 27 Allyssabeth Kinder SCHOLE For CHK 1958 ... 1,000.00 2,980.67
01/15/2022 Bedford-SCHOLAR Funds Transfer ... 1,000.00 3,980.67
01/25/2022 Mike Bishop Comed... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit 65.00 4,045.67
01/25/2022 The Meatloaf Show DUESI:ASSCD Deposit 65.00 4,110.67
01/25/2022 1960 Harry Reffner -split- Jan Honor, tele... 1,943.32 2,167.35

SECTH -1,583.33

OFFRT -62.81

TELEC -207.91

POSTG -6.96

SUPPL -48.71

OFFRT -33.60
01/26/2022 Momma D's Inc DUESI:ASSCD Deposit 65.00 2,232.35
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Register: Bedford-PSACFG
From 10/01/2021 through 09/30/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

PA State Association of County Fairs

10/11/2022 2:39 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
01/26/2022 Bedford-PSACFC Funds Transfer ... X 4,970.00 7,202.35
01/31/2022 Strates Shows, Inc. DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 7,267.35
01/31/2022 INTER Interest X 3.34 7,270.69
01/31/2022 23 Reconciliation Discrep... Balance Adjust... X 800.00 8,070.69
02/01/2022 Bedford-SCHOLAR Funds Transfer ... X 100.00 8,170.69
02/03/2022 Variety Attractions, I... -split- Deposit X 1,050.00 9,220.69

YPII To be transferr... 500.00

YPII To be transferr... 500.00

YPII To be transferr... 50.00
02/03/2022 1961 Maria Zaffuto YPIE YPI Expenses 360.74 X 8,859.95
02/03/2022 1962 Kevin Bieber CONTEST:PAPRE Farm Show Ba... 48338 X 8,376.57
02/04/2022 1963 Ashley Tremel SCHOLE PSACF Schola... 1,000.00 X 7,376.57
02/04/2022 Bedford-SCHOLAR Funds Transfer ... X 1,000.00 8,376.57
02/08/2022 Amusement Entertai... ~DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 8,441.57
02/08/2022 1964 Bedford-YPI YPIE Transfer funds ... 341.05 X 8,100.52
02/16/2022 1965 Milliron Associates -split- Invoice 2022-116 2,968.54 X 5,131.98

SALARY -587.00

SALARY -2,346.32

TAX -35.22
02/18/2022 1966 P/S Printing PRNTG 22-1100 & 1101 88.03 X 5,043.95
02/23/2022 1967 Harry Reffner -split- February Hono... 1,712.58 X 3,331.37

SECTH -1,583.33

TELEC -103.59

POSTG -4.48

SUPPL -21.18
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Register: Bedford-PSACFG
From 10/01/2021 through 09/30/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

PA State Association of County Fairs

10/11/2022 2:39 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
02/28/2022 INTER Interest X 2.07 3,333.44
02/28/2022 24 Reconciliation Discrep... Balance Adjust... 700.00 X 2,633.44
03/14/2022 1968 The Pennsylvania Sta... ADVER Booth A109 400.00 X 2,233.44
03/15/2022 The Fair Publishing ... =~ ADNEW Deposit X 367.50 2,600.94
03/17/2022 Bedford-PSACFC CONVINC Deposit X 10,000.00 12,600.94
03/17/2022 1969 Milliron Associates -split- Inv 2022-181 2,968.54 X 9,632.40

SALARY -587.00

SALARY -2,346.32

TAX -35.22
03/18/2022 Montour-Delong Co... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 380.99 10,013.39
03/18/2022 Lycoming Co. Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 561.77 10,575.16
03/18/2022 Stoneboro Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 421.07 10,996.23
03/18/2022 Clarion Co. Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 453.42 11,449.65
03/18/2022 Bedford County Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 580.00 12,029.65
03/18/2022 Butler Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 580.00 12,609.65
03/18/2022 PA Maple Festival DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 332.80 12,942.45
03/21/2022 Manheim Comm Far... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 554.51 13,496.96
03/21/2022 Bloomsburg Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 580.00 14,076.96
03/21/2022 Washington County ... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 580.00 14,656.96
03/21/2022 Juniata County Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 382.43 15,039.39
03/22/2022 Clinton County Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 459.42 15,498.81
03/22/2022 Cochranton Comm F... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 248.31 15,747.12
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PA State Association of County Fairs

Register: Bedford-PSACFG
From 10/01/2021 through 09/30/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

10/11/2022 2:39 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/22/2022 Ephrata Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 473.88 16,221.00
03/22/2022 Fayette County Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 580.00 16,801.00
03/22/2022 Harford Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 580.00 17,381.00
03/22/2022 South Mountain Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 379.56 17,760.56
03/22/2022 Venango County Fair ~ DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 481.90 18,242.46
03/22/2022 West Alexander Ag. ... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 482.11 18,724.57
03/22/2022 Warren County Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 534.80 19,259.37
03/22/2022 Hollidaysburg Comm... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 188.41 19,447.78
03/22/2022 Wayne County Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 580.00 20,027.78
03/22/2022 Jefferson County Fair ~ DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 454.04 20,481.82
03/23/2022 Big Knob Grange Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 385.36 20,867.18
03/23/2022 Harmony Grange Fair ~DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 290.95 21,158.13
03/23/2022 Cameron County Fair ~ DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 195.42 21,353.55
03/23/2022 Hookstown Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 424.05 21,777.60
03/23/2022 York Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 580.00 22,357.60
03/23/2022 Kutztown Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 501.46 22,859.06
03/23/2022 The Berks County Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 396.62 23,255.68
03/23/2022 Northumberland Co. ... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 209.84 23,465.52
03/24/2022 Claysburg Communit... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 121.30 23,586.82
03/24/2022 Troy Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 506.21 24,093.03
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PA State Association of County Fairs

Register: Bedford-PSACFG
From 10/01/2021 through 09/30/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

10/11/2022 2:39 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/24/2022 Lebanon Area Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 580.00 24,673.03
03/24/2022 Dawson Grange #41... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 321.47 24,994.50
03/24/2022 Derry Township Ag ... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 210.92 25,205.42
03/24/2022 1970 East Fairview Churc... MISCE Memory Luke ... 50.00 X 25,155.42
03/29/2022 Union County West ... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 420.41 25,575.83
03/29/2022 Westmoreland Agric... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 580.00 26,155.83
03/29/2022 Allentown Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 580.00 26,735.83
03/29/2022 Lawrence County Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 580.00 27,315.83
03/29/2022 Jamestown Communi... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 409.08 27,724.91
03/29/2022 Ox Hill Community ... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 276.90 28,001.81
03/29/2022 Spartansburg Comm.... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 449.44 28,451.25
03/29/2022 Shippensburg Comm... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 580.00 29,031.25
03/29/2022 Goshen Country Fair ~ DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 234.70 29,265.95
03/29/2022 Oley Valley Comm F... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 370.39 29,636.34
03/29/2022 McClure Bean Soup DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 205.25 29,841.59
03/29/2022 Jefferson Township ... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 331.14 30,172.73
03/29/2022 Dayton Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 445.95 30,618.68
03/29/2022 Berlin-Brothers Vall... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 222.77 30,841.45
03/29/2022 1971 Harry Reffner -split- March Honor 2,590.29 X 28,251.16
SECTH -1,583.33
TELEC -134.84
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PA State Association of County Fairs

Register: Bedford-PSACFG
From 10/01/2021 through 09/30/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

10/11/2022 2:39 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance

POSTG -309.76

SUPPL -61.96

OFFRT Luke's Service -103.20

EQUPR Dec & March -375.00

OFFRT Luke's Service -22.20
03/29/2022 1972 psce Bedford County... MISCE Memory of Joh... 50.00 X 28,201.16
03/31/2022 Jacktown Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 418.37 28,619.53
03/31/2022 Sewickley Township ... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 269.40 28,888.93
03/31/2022 Williamsburg Comm... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 483.03 29,371.96
03/31/2022 Cookport Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 454.64 29,826.60
03/31/2022 INTER Interest X 3.27 29,829.87
03/31/2022 25 Reconciliation Discrep... Balance Adjust... 100.00 X 29,729.87
04/01/2022 Albion Area Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 580.00 30,309.87
04/01/2022 Mifflin Co. Youth Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 224.68 30,534.55
04/04/2022 McKean County Fair =~ DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 449.05 30,983.60
04/04/2022 West Lampeter Com... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 328.03 31,311.63
04/04/2022 Schuylkill County Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 424.95 31,736.58
04/04/2022 Nomad Entertainment DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 31,801.58
04/04/2022 Schnecksville Comm... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 395.28 32,196.86
04/04/2022 Kempton Communit... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 319.48 32,516.34
04/04/2022 Delaware Valley Col... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 190.02 32,706.36
04/04/2022 Elizabethtown Com...  DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 487.19 33,193.55
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PA State Association of County Fairs

Register: Bedford-PSACFG
From 10/01/2021 through 09/30/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

10/11/2022 2:39 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
04/04/2022 Huntingdon Co. Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 572.29 33,765.84
04/07/2022 Centre County Grang... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 580.00 34,345.84
04/11/2022 Greene Dreher Sterli... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 478.10 34,823.94
04/11/2022 Tioga Co. Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 541.56 35,365.50
04/11/2022 Perry County Comm... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 469.11 35,834.61
04/11/2022 Wyoming County Co... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 573.00 36,407.61
04/12/2022 Cumberland Ag Expo DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 253.65 36,661.26
04/12/2022 Mimealot DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 36,726.26
04/12/2022 Morrison Cove Com... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 395.89 37,122.15
04/12/2022 Cambria Co Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 439.46 37,561.61
04/12/2022 Sullivan County Fair ~ DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 527.08 38,088.69
04/13/2022 Greene County Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 580.00 38,668.69
04/13/2022 Erie County Fairat... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 391.08 39,059.77
04/13/2022 Butler Farm Show DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 580.00 39,639.77
04/13/2022 Carbon County Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 417.54 40,057.31
04/15/2022 Mercer County Gran... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 338.79 40,396.10
04/18/2022 Clearfield Co. Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 523.18 40,919.28
04/18/2022 Beaver Comm Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 517.09 41,436.37
04/18/2022 Franklin County Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 540.30 41,976.67
04/18/2022 Unionville Comm Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 257.37 42,234.04
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PA State Association of County Fairs

Register: Bedford-PSACFG
From 10/01/2021 through 09/30/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

10/11/2022 2:39 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment Deposit Balance
04/18/2022 1973 Milliron Associates -split- 2,968.54 39,265.50

SALARY -587.00

SALARY -2,346.32

TAX -35.22
04/19/2022 Middletown Grange ... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit 399.90 39,665.40
04/19/2022 1974 The Hartford INSUR Acct 11937178 747.00 38,918.40
04/20/2022 Waterford Communit... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit 580.00 39,498.40
04/20/2022 Indiana County Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit 580.00 40,078.40
04/20/2022 Sinking Valley Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit 258.83 40,337.23
04/21/2022 1975 Ben Haagen BDMTG Spring Meeting... 22.87 40,314.36
04/21/2022 1976 Earlystown Diner BDMTG Spring Board ... 480.00 39,834.36
04/22/2022 1977 Glenn Stolzfus BDMTG 2022 Spring Bo... 80.00 39,754.36
04/22/2022 1978 John Berne BDMTG 2022 Spring Bo... 80.00 39,674.36
04/22/2022 1979 David Reese BDMTG 2022 Spring Bo... 107.20 39,567.16
04/22/2022 1980 C. Sherman Allen BDMTG 2022 Spring Bo... 24.00 39,543.16
04/22/2022 1981 Roger L. Dirlam BDMTG 2022 Spring Bo... 142.40 39,400.76
04/22/2022 1982 Jim Reed BDMTG 2022 Spring Bo... 132.00 39,268.76
04/22/2022 1983 Beverly Gruber BDMTG 2022 Spring Bo... 111.20 39,157.56
04/22/2022 1984 Craig Lash BDMTG 2022 Spring Bo... 120.00 39,037.56
04/22/2022 1985 John D. Blaney Jr. BDMTG 2022 Spring Bo... 158.80 38,878.76
04/25/2022 Plainfield Farmers Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit 410.25 39,289.01
04/25/2022 Elk County Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit 320.44 39,609.45



PA State Association of County Fairs 10/11/2022 2:39 PM
Register: Bedford-PSACFG
From 10/01/2021 through 09/30/2022

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
04/26/2022 Wolf's Corner's Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit 337.53 39,946.98
04/26/2022 Gratz Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit 483.82 40,430.80
04/29/2022 Tracy Barone BDMTG Deposit 15.00 40,445.80
04/29/2022 West End Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit 580.00 41,025.80
04/29/2022 Potter County Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit 413.28 41,439.08
04/29/2022 INTER Interest 9.65 41,448.73
04/29/2022 26 Reconciliation Discrep... Balance Adjust... 1,000.00 42,448.73
05/02/2022 1986 Sam J. Zaffuto -split- Spring Director... 359.80 42,088.93

BDMTG Director Meeting -64.80

OFFRT Zone 4 Meeting -76.80

OFFRT Zone 3 Meeting -158.00

OFFRT Zone 3 & 4 me... -41.00

OFFRT Tolls to Zone 3 -19.20
05/02/2022 1987 Beverly Gruber FAIRV Fair Visitation ... 48.00 42,040.93
05/02/2022 1988 Harry Reffner -split- Honor, Fair VI... 3,438.06 38,602.87

SECTH -1,583.33

BDMTG Doughnuts/mil... -41.16

OFFRT Meals Zone me... -66.41

OFFRT Lodging Sany... -614.40

POSTG -483.44

OFFRT Toll to Zone 4 ... -16.60

FAIRV PA Maple Festi... -32.80

TELEC -134.84

SUPPL -102.68

BDMTG 180 Mileage C... -72.00

OFFRT Zone 4 Mileage -128.80

OFFRT Zone 1 Mileage -65.60

OFFRT Zone 2 Mileage -96.00
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Register: Bedford-PSACFG
From 10/01/2021 through 09/30/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

PA State Association of County Fairs

10/11/2022 2:39 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
05/04/2022 New Holland Farmer... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 410.56 39,013.43
05/04/2022 Transfer Harvest Ho... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 325.39 39,338.82
05/04/2022 Bullskin Township C... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 322.79 39,661.61
05/05/2022 Dillsburg Communit... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 319.00 39,980.61
05/06/2022 Blue Valley Farm Sh... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 336.21 40,316.82
05/09/2022 Fulton County Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 495.39 40,812.21
05/10/2022 Somerset County Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 580.00 41,392.21
05/10/2022 1989 Jeanne Miller BDMTG 2022 Spring Bo... 17440 X 41,217.81
05/12/2022 Southern Lancaster C... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 366.26 41,584.07
05/16/2022 Mountain Area Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 184.15 41,768.22
05/16/2022 Denver Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 337.24 42,105.46
05/16/2022 1990 Milliron Associates -split- Inv 2022-299 2,968.54 X 39,136.92

SALARY -587.00

SALARY -2,346.32

TAX -35.22
05/17/2022 Luzerne County Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 454.32 39,591.24
05/19/2022 Mason Dixion Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 580.00 40,171.24
05/19/2022 1991 Sam J. Zaffuto IAFEE:IAFEZ IAFE Zone 1 & 2 400.00 X 39,771.24
05/23/2022 1992 Tony R. Frazier IAFEE:IAFEZ IAFE Zone 1 & 2 300.00 X 39,471.24
05/26/2022 1993 Kendall,Prebola and ... ACCTG 3,700.00 X 35,771.24
05/28/2022 1994 Martha Ebersole OBRDT 2022 Spring Zo... 216.60 X 35,554.64
05/28/2022 1995 Harry Reffner -split- May Honor,tel... 2,249.79 X 33,304.85



PA State Association of County Fairs

Register: Bedford-PSACFG
From 10/01/2021 through 09/30/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

10/11/2022 2:39 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment Deposit Balance

SECTH -1,583.33

TELEC -644.22

SUPPL -22.24
05/31/2022 INTER Interest 11.16 33,316.01
06/02/2022 1996 John D. Blaney Jr. OBRDT Budget Meeting 92.60 33,223.41
06/02/2022 1997 Sam J. Zaffuto OBRDT Budget Meeting 132.00 33,091.41
06/02/2022 1998 Sally K Nolt OBRDT Budget Meeting 12.80 33,078.61
06/02/2022 1999 Tony R. Frazier OBRDT Budget Meeting 64.80 33,013.81
06/03/2022 Kimberton Comm Fair DUESI:MEMBD Deposit 440.60 33,454.41
06/03/2022 Sykesville Ag & You... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit 452.86 33,907.27
06/03/2022 2000 HMK Insurance INSUR Inv 1040944 698.00 33,209.27
06/06/2022 Lightning Audio Pro... DUESL:ASSCD Deposit 65.00 33,274.27
06/06/2022 Thomas D. Fairman DIRECT Deposit 8.00 33,282.27
06/09/2022 North East Communi... DUESI:MEMBD Deposit 192.18 33,474.45
06/10/2022 2001 P/S Printing PRNTG Inv 22-1389 82.48 33,391.97
06/13/2022 Crawford County Fair ~DUESI:MEMBD Deposit 580.00 33,971.97
06/16/2022 2002 Milliron Associates -split- Inv 2022-357 2,968.54 31,003.43

SALARY -587.00

SALARY -2,346.32

TAX -35.22
06/30/2022 INTER Interest 8.43 31,011.86
06/30/2022 2003 Harry Reffner -split- June Honor 2,057.33 28,954.53

SECTH -1,583.33

TELEC -137.72
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PA State Association of County Fairs

Register: Bedford-PSACFG
From 10/01/2021 through 09/30/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

10/11/2022 2:39 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance

POSTG -7.22

SUPPL -146.26

OFFRT -117.20

FAIRV -65.60
07/03/2022 2004 Allyssabeth Kinder SCHOLE 2021 Scholarship 1,000.00 X 27,954.53
07/03/2022 27R Allyssabeth Kinder SCHOLE Reverse of GJE... X 1,000.00 28,954.53
07/15/2022 2005 Penn State Ag Council DUESS Confirmation 3... 60.00 X 28,894.53
07/18/2022 2006 Milliron Associates -split- INV 2022-406 2,968.54 X 25,925.99

SALARY -587.00

SALARY -2,346.32

TAX -35.22
07/20/2022 2007 Harry Reffner -split- July Honor 1,879.96 X 24,046.03

SECTH -1,583.33

TELEC -136.75

SUPPL -159.88
07/20/2022 2008 PA State Council of ... DUESS 2022 & 2023 D... 225.00 X 23,821.03
07/20/2022 2009 Beverly Gruber FAIRV Visitation Fran... 115.60 X 23,705.43
07/31/2022 INTER Interest X 6.65 23,712.08
08/02/2022 Union Overdrive DUESI:ASSCD Deposit X 65.00 23,777.08
08/05/2022 PA State Fair Queen ... ADVER Deposit X 375.00 24,152.08
08/05/2022 2010 Beverly Gruber FAIRV 2022 Fair Visit... 84.80 24,067.28
08/06/2022 2011 Martha Ebersole -split- Visits 163.60 X 23,903.68

FAIRV -78.80

OBRDT -84.80
08/08/2022 2012 Kimberton Comm Fair MISCI:DONATE Donation from ... 500.00 X 23,403.68
08/09/2022 MISCI:DONATE Deposit X 500.00 23,903.68
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Register: Bedford-PSACFG
From 10/01/2021 through 09/30/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

PA State Association of County Fairs

10/11/2022 2:39 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
08/15/2022 2013 Milliron Associates -split- 2,968.54 X 20,935.14
SALARY -587.00
SALARY -2,346.32
TAX -35.22
08/29/2022 2014 Harry Reffner -split- Aug Honor, Vi... 1,924.53 X 19,010.61
SECTH -1,583.33
TELEC -140.89
SUPPL -35.91
FAIRV Fair Visitations -108.40
OFFRT Ag Progress Da... -56.00
08/29/2022 2015 Harry Reffner EQUPR Equipment 3rd ... 187.50 X 18,823.11
08/31/2022 INTER Interest X 5.27 18,828.38
09/01/2022 2016 PA State Fair Queen ... QUEEE:QSCHR 2022 Scholarship 2,000.00 16,828.38
09/06/2022 2017 Debbie L. Stephenson ~ FAIRV 2022 Fair Visit... 22120 X 16,607.18
09/06/2022 2018 Martha Ebersole -split- 2022 Fair Visit... 312.00 X 16,295.18
FAIRV -186.40
OBRDT -125.60
09/12/2022 2019 C. Sherman Allen FAIRV 2022 Fair Visit... 316.00 X 15,979.18
09/13/2022 2020 Dr. Michael J. Kowal... FAIRV 2022 Fair Visit... 255.60 X 15,723.58
09/16/2022 2021 Milliron Associates -split- September fee 2,968.54 X 12,755.04
SALARY -587.00
SALARY -2,346.32
TAX -35.22
09/20/2022 Studio 2000 Sound &... -split- Deposit X 152.50 12,907.54
ADNEW 1 year starting ... 87.50
ASSCD 2023 Dues 65.00
09/20/2022 Christ Eckert Music DUESI:MEMBD Deposit X 65.00 12,972.54
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Register: Bedford-PSACFG
From 10/01/2021 through 09/30/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

PA State Association of County Fairs

10/11/2022 2:39 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment Deposit Balance
09/20/2022 Zabo Circus DUESI:ASSCD Deposit 65.00 13,037.54
09/20/2022 Christopher Entertain... DUESI:ASSCD Deposit 65.00 13,102.54
09/20/2022 2022 Judy Kmetz FAIRV 2022 Fair Visit... 59.60 13,042.94
09/20/2022 2023 Shirley A. Mclntire FAIRV 2022 Fair Visit... 249.60 12,793.34
09/20/2022 2024 John Berne FAIRV 2022 Fair Visit... 286.00 12,507.34
09/20/2022 2025 Jeanne Miller FAIRV 2022 Fair Visit... 127.20 12,380.14
09/20/2022 2026 Susan Hahn FAIRV 2022 Fair Visit... 106.40 12,273.74
09/24/2022 2027 John D. Blaney Jr. FAIRV 2022 Fair Visit... 122.40 12,151.34
09/24/2022 2028 Glenn Stolzfus FAIRV 2022 Fair Visit... 92.00 12,059.34
09/26/2022 2029 Tony R. Frazier FAIRV 2022 Fair Visit... 244.80 11,814.54
09/26/2022 2030 Harry Reffner -split- Sept Honor, telec 2,139.12 9,675.42

SECTH -1,583.37

MEALE -11.00

TELEC -140.85

EQUPR -187.50

FAIRV -80.80

OBRDT -135.60
09/27/2022 2031 Kevin Bieber FAIRV 2022 Fair Visit... 172.80 9,502.62
09/29/2022 2032 David Reese FAIRV 2022 Fair Visit... 297.20 9,205.42
09/29/2022 2033 Jim Reed FAIRV 2022 Fair Visit... 418.00 8,787.42
09/30/2022 INTER Interest 3.53 8,790.95
09/30/2022 2034 Ben Haagen FAIRV 2022 Fair Visit... 186.40 8,604.55
09/30/2022 2035 Sally K Nolt FAIRV 2022 Fair Visit... 118.80 8,485.75
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Register: Bedford-PSACFG
From 10/01/2021 through 09/30/2022
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

PA State Association of County Fairs

10/11/2022 2:39 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
09/30/2022 2036 PA State Fair Queen ... QUEEE:QMILES 2022 Queen Mi... 2,500.00 5,985.75
09/30/2022 2037 David W. Cowden FAIRV 2022 Fair Visit... 282.80 5,702.95
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